Final Acceptance will occur or Contractor will be notified of deficiencies 
in the Work by January 30, 2023.  

5.4 Time is of the essence for all obligations under this Agreement.  

Article 6.   CONTRACT SUM. 

6.1 Upon Final Acceptance, Contractor shall be paid a lump sum of TWENTY SEVEN 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($27,300.00) for the Work.  

Article 7. INDEMNIFICATION. 

7.1 Contractor accepts sole responsibility for any injury or damage sustained by any persons 
or property, during the progress or after the completion of the Work, from any work performed or 
any act or default by the Contractor;